

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 22-00485 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/13/2022 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/24/2022 Final action: 5/24/2022

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Assembly Bill 1276 Single-Use Foodware Accessories and

Standard Condiments, as follows:

a) Approve and declare the Director of the Santa Barbara County Public Works Department, or their designee, as the enforcement authority of AB 1276, specifically Chapter 5.2 Single-Use Foodware Accessories and Condiments of Part 3 of Division 30 of Public Resources Code, within the

unincorporated area of Santa Barbara County, by adopting a Resolution; and

b) Find the proposed Resolution does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (administrative activity of government).

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - AB 1276 Resolution, 3. Adopted Resolution, 4. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Assembly Bill 1276 Single-Use Foodware Accessories and Standard Condiments, as follows:

- a) Approve and declare the Director of the Santa Barbara County Public Works Department, or their designee, as the enforcement authority of AB 1276, specifically Chapter 5.2 Single-Use Foodware Accessories and Condiments of Part 3 of Division 30 of Public Resources Code, within the unincorporated area of Santa Barbara County, by adopting a Resolution; and
- b) Find the proposed Resolution does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (administrative activity of government).